Six (6) of those were a misdemeanor grade, and there were two (2) felony level cases. Three 
(3) case were non-criminal, which included, death investigations and found property. CID conducted five 
(5) other investigations, which consisted of suspicious activity, narcotic investigations and animal bites. 
A total of one hundred and twenty-six (126) people were interviewed by investigators. These interviews 
resulted in twenty-eight (28) witness/victim statements, and six (6) confessions. CID cleared fourteen (14) 
active cases during the month. CID personnel conducted eight (8) searches and collected thirty-two (32) 
items of evidence. CID obtained six (6) arrest warrants and recovered property totaling one hundred and 
thirty-three dollars ($133) 

OPERATIONS 

NOVEMBER 
2024 

NOVEMBER 
2023 

FYTD  
2025 

FYTD  
2024 

PD Calls for Service 642 584 1313 1297 
Verbal Warnings 167 170 339 368 
Warnings 22 22 65 50 
Citations 16 15 40 43 
Arrest 5 3 7 7 
Code Enforcement CFS 2 2 4 25 
Traffic Accidents 7 3 10 8

[...]

Total Reports (New) 27 19 50 41 
Cases Cleared (Old & New) 14 14 40 31 

Response Time: 1.4 

CITY OF HORSESHOE BAY 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
NOVEMBER 2024 AND FY 2025 ACTIVITY 

REPORT  

The Animal Control Officer’s handled approximately one hundred twelve (112) calls within the 
month of November. Ninety-four (94) of the calls were dispatched through either the Horseshoe 
Bay Police Department or Marble Falls Police Department, while eighteen (18) of the calls were 
initiated by the Animal Control Officer.